# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM532919

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the entity type previously recorded on Reel 006569 Frame 0761. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the receiving party's entity type is a limited liability company.
SEQUENCE:	1

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SHAWCOR, LTD.		06/04/2019	Corporation: CANADA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHAWCOR PIPE PROTECTION LLC	
Street Address: 5875 NORTH SAM HOUSTON PARKWAY WEST, SUITE 200		
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77086	
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1002428	PRITEC

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6104070701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

6104070700 Phone:

Email: tmde@ratnerprestia.com

John W. McGlynn Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 2200 Renaissance Blvd, Suite 350

Address Line 4: King of Prussia, PENNSYLVANIA 19406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LIBC-100US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John W. McGlynn
SIGNATURE:	/jwm/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2019

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=PRITEC - Executed Trademark Assignment - Shawcor Ltd. - Shawcor Pipe Protection LLC 12Jun19#page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006699 FRAME: 0694

source=PRITEC - Executed Trademark Assignment - Shawcor Ltd. - Shawcor Pipe Protection LLC 12Jun19#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006699 FRAME: 0695

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SHAWCOR LTD., a corporation existing under the laws of Canada, with a business address of 25 Bethridge Road, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M9W 1M7 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owned and used the mark PRITEC ("Mark") in connection with corrosion protection coating for pipe; and

WHEREAS, SHAWCOR PIPE PROTECTION LLC, a Limited Liability Company existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, with a business address of 5875 North Sam Houston Parkway West, Suite 200, Houston, TX 77086, United States of America ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the rights to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that it did sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark, and U.S Registration No. 1002428 therefor, nunc pro tunc, effective as of February 20, 2019.

SHAWCOR LTD.

Name: Mr. Ron Dunn

Title: SVP, R&D

SHAWCOR LTD.

Date: VICA # 8019

SHAWCOR PIPE PROTECTION LLC

SHAWCOR PIPE PROTECTION LLC

Name: Mr. Giuseppe Biasco

Date: June 4, 2019

Title: VP Finance

Name: Mr. Henri Tausch

Title: SVP Corp. Dev. & Solutions

Date: / ጋ ... ቁ ይወናኝ

Date: JUNE 4, 82019

Name: Mr. Gaston Tano

Title: SVP, Finance & CFO

TRADEMARK REEL: 006699 FRAME: 0696

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM511023

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee previously recorded on Reel 006566 Frame 0347. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignee correction from LIBERTY COATING COMPANY, LLC to SHAWCOR PIPE PROTECTION LLC.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shawcor, Ltd.		02/20/2019	Corporation: CANADA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Shawcor Pipe Protection LLC	
Street Address:	5875 North Sam Houston Parkway West, Suite 200	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77086	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1002428	PRITEC

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7038365288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036845600

danearle@sagllp.com Email:

Daniel T. Earle **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 5845 Richmond Highway, Suite 415

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22303

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel T. Earle
SIGNATURE:	/dte/
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2019

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=PRITEC Assignment#page1.tif

**RIFICASCA 59**D: 07/22/2019

source=PRITEC Assignment to be corrected#page1.tif source=PRITEC Assignment to be corrected#page2.tif source=PRITEC Assignment to be corrected#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006609 FRAME: 0007